/ " Jis o

Audit and Inspection Note on the accounts of Govemment
Dagree College, Nehen, District Simur (Himachel Pradesh).

Peripd i hpril, 1976 to March, P83,
~ .

1. Eresent Audit 3~ The first test audit end exanination

of accounts for the period 4/76 $o 3/83 the results of

which are set forth in the succeeding paragraphs, was

conducted by Sh, KK, Dharamani, Senior iuditor fiom

11.9.83 o 20,6,83, The gccounts for the months of 7/76

12776, 8/77, 2/78, 9/78, 12/78, 7/79, 1 7%, go/eql, % b

4, - 7 T L — g | 9

end 3/83 vere subjected i‘or detailed ’c'hed:. ‘l‘he-refzozd ‘

required in audit was duly pmduced except that mentioned

in the relevant parag raphs, hereinafter, .

2, Audit Teg 3. The fee due for conducting the audit of
acc ounts of gup:!_’l_'s funds worked out to Is. P65/~ (Rupees
three thousand nine hundred sixby five only), a8 per
detalls given belovw -

The Principal, Govemment college, Nehan was requested
vide Senior Auditor's requisition No, 8(b) dated 20.6.83
To credit the amount into govt, treaswry umler head ™65
Other Administrative Services-C-Other Services, Fee for
Govb, Andit (H.P.) "™ The amount was duly credited inte
Govt, Tressury vide ciallen No,5 dated 2+,6, 1983, The
original challan vwas verified by The Senior suditor,

Building ¥und Bse 25,00
Hostel Mand - B.2+5,00
Heaith Fund fse 2+5.00
liopse sxsuination Fand, Bs,2+5,00
Hagezine Fund Bse 245,00
Indentity Caxd Fund Bse 2+5,00 ~
Physics and . B 245,00
emistry Fund -k, 245,00 ik
Biology Fand Ise 245,00 e
Student Afld Fand Ise 245,00 | ‘
“Gepgwophy. Fund C o B A+5,00
Absence Fine Fand | ke 245,00 g
H-m&c. Fund BS. 2"‘5&00 .

U.G,.C, grent one S.A,. Bse 80,00

for two Gays @ R.%0/-per day, :
' - Tobal := I3, P65.00

3. Maintenance of Mms' Accounts, _
' The accounts of varvi-

mved students! funds were not meintained in sc 2
;':E h The procedure l2id down in Chaudhri's eom gtggrxlﬂc‘:
Biucation Cpde, It was obPServed that g combinegl Cash b
for al). the funds was waintained in which the income
received on account of different funds yas firstly su
as deposited in the post ofilce saving benk account. in
the payment side im oné account i,e, Amalgsmated Fund,
Wit'h trhe I‘esult thﬂt itll the furﬂs were mixed up in oo
acoount and 1t was'not POFSible to know as to, how WK 11 .
anount was lying in balance in 'aegarbicuj_ar fund, More-
-over, the ‘cash Book only dépicted Cash in hand and the
belance of funds lying 30 post office was never depicted
dn the Cash Book. Thls V&5 not pmper, The separate Cash
Books end Cash sccounts MBY be mentained for all the fumds
@S per pmcedure leid 4oWd In the ppexure 'D' of the .,

Cantd..Paf@a..2/- :

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



-3 2 3=

Chaudiris compliation of iiuncetion code end as explained
during the Audit, However, separate account of Building
Fand, Hostel fund and liprary accourt were opened /maint-
-gined w,e.f, 11.9.78, ¥.11.79 end 21.0.80 respectively,

%, Mpelgapabed Hnd s. (a) The following expenditure did
not constitute a velid charge on the fund, The expenditure
may either be got resularised with the sanction of competent
guthiority or else made gopd :- ;

~

Nemes of articles ebe, ~VprJNo./Bill No. Month. fount,
. y 3. ™Y

Repedr charges of dammaged 70 7/76 750

_ Maler

‘Curtein Cloth for Sofa Set 411 -~ 12/78  60.00

Printing of colliege legva _

ing certificates, & LB | 12/76  18.90

Character cervificates, ’

Locks for college class 1% 7/79 40.76

_Iborﬂs. ‘

Cost of Lelegrems sent to M2 7/79 5.25

Himachal Pradesh University

regeardlrRExxYBSH Foll numbers of

students,

Cost of Telegrems sent to 13 ‘ ~d0o= De 25
Himachal Pradesh university i ‘
for result of B,A,II ste,

Rent of Loudspesker on oath ¥ 1 -~ 2/81 25,00
taking ceraiony. HsmxxixykExs., :
Foom Heaters ‘ Jo . ' =G0~ 100.00
Baigon sprey for office 55 ' . 12/81 90,45
Ref restment on the occasion ; "
of Ven-Mehobsva, Yy 2/83  78.00
Printing of clearence 506 ' 3
o drl _ ‘ - 3/83 95.00
Blectric goods fitted in 520 ’ 3
the §1fice, 3'/83 . . %
Telegrem to H,P,U for 3 %,
" Boll numbers, E 3/83 . .
Basket, Diooms gbe, 201 2 3/83 4,00 -

{(b) Mliowing expenditure was incurred on the purchasc of
football beets for the pleyers, But, aceording to Note. I
below mule 43 “riority B Y of ptgil‘s fund mules, 9%,
the football bocts werc 1ol Sports gear and the expend:‘.tu'ra
on their purchase wes not @ legitimate charge on the
emalgzmeted fund, The amotnt involved mey be made goog to
dnelgemated »iand,

COHtfl-.PruféQioy- ‘;’
(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



)92
-t 3. 1 |
' ' 5
Vr,No,/Bill No, Month  Amount
_ _ ﬂs. PQ'
435 ' _
(B111 No,6 B0 dated 29.8.78 12/78 7023
Bill No.6183 dated 23,9.78 ~do- 87, 0
428 . :
(Bill No. 2 ndated 25.8.79% 179  &2.5
’+ "
(Bngﬁo.7781 dated 22,8.,79) , =do- 560400
Bill No.B119 dated 8,9,79 -do=- 35,00 _
Bili No,7498 dated 22,8,79 -do- 179,00
: _
(ijﬁo.ﬂ% dated 24.8.9p 12/79  898.56

(C) Payments of T,A, and D,A out of Analgemated fund on

_ Govemment rates i= -
b,pP, I, order No, 14 below rule 5 of the

wules and regulabions goveming theutilisation of pupils
funds (Annexure II) contained in the Chaudri's CGompliation
of Hucation Code lays down that., The teachers or
Lecturers who accompany college teams for university or '
other mat ches played out of station or have to zksmat attend
the meeting of sports toumement committee or accompeny -
the students for educational trips of historical or
geographical interest or have to acoompany the stiwdents
taking up Science economics and Science subjects on
kx educational trips should be paid trevelling allowance
(out of pocket expenses) at the following rates :-

(1)  Actual Bus fare / rell fare,

(ii) oOut of god:e’o expenses (daily allowance) upto maximum
of ks.5/- per day for the day of departure fron and arrival
at Headquarter, Bub. it "t
ug, it waS observed that the lecturers were
allowed T,A, and D,A, abt Govemment rates out of Amalgemated
Fund, Since there was no Such provision in the Pupils fumds
Fules, as such the payments at thege rates were irregular
- and such cases detected in the accounts during the menths
selected for detalled check are given below. The matter
%ay be gogigggulaﬁsﬁ Mi-;-h ﬁ?;} sanction of the Govemment
ailing w recoveries be effected if
excess payments were involved, T s

Sr.No, Vr.No,and Month Amount  Nemes of Lecturers,

% B3 of .12/76 : 130, Sh,B, K, Shama
2 V7dof 1276 . 1B05  -do- | ‘
3. %8 of9/8 79400 . Sh.°,R, Kenshel
%, ' 9 of 9/78 132,% s |
9 C 9/7 2’1'0 hoP.II'u sham&ntd.l,'.h‘/ i

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



-k X | /02}1

‘5e - W45 of 12/78 66,1 Smt, Shushila Ka;poo T,
6, 4510f.12/78 65,00 ©h,5,C, Parkash,
7. 4295 of 11/79 152_.% Smb, Shu_shila KappoT,
8, W8 of 1479 #6.5% Sh,P,L, Shama, -
9. 313 of 9/79 48,3 Sh.Pi.l. Shama |
0. 157 o£8/80 H1.3% ©h,PRL, Shama | i
11, 2% of 12/80 0B.75 Miss Shashi poonga
12, 0 of 181 7260 -do-
13, 7 of 12/81 2%7.60 Sh, G.C, Sood.
%4, =do- 63,60 ' Sh, J.B, Temar.
19, 309 ofl 12/81. %6,85 Hiss Shashi Poonga
$, 3% of 12/81 10,60 -do-
7. 3110f 12/81 ®4,25 -do-
B, FM10of 1281 D7.00 ~do- |
9, B5of 1281 B9,00 Smbt.Shushila Kepgor. o
.. Po of /82 462,90 | Miss Shashi l’:’ocnga. .
21, 49 of 3/83  ©5.00 - -do-
22, 495of 3/83 . B7.M45 «do-
23, 96 of 3/83  B9.75 ~do-
3 -5300f-3/83  $5.00° Sh,P.L, Shama,
(dﬁ Payments of enhan@ed rates of Daily allowance to Studen‘t.s /

_ The students, who participated in various '
_tournanents were peid / aliowed Ise7 /=y 8/~ &nd 15,9/- per day
as out of pocket expenses, I wes observed thet the college
quthorities allowed daily allowance under the rules snd
‘regulations of the H.P. University sports Council. In this
v - connection the sudit is of the viev thut the Principals of
~ the Govermment colleges could riot Sanction deily allowance
et the rates approved by the H,P,; University Council aS .
the said body was not competent to fix or revise the ‘
existing rates, The payment of enhancded rates of delly all-
-owance was, therelore, irregular, The matter is brough to
the notice of the Secretary (iucation) to the Govt. of
Himachal Pradesh for teking necessary action in the matter.
The cases detected in the Selected months for detailed
chedk awe given DeloW\i= : JE

A £3‘0f 12/76 0 .hm‘:oo Cbntd-PJ'/-'-‘

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Lo 8

P

1.

12,

-3
F9 of 9/78

40 of 12/78
4o of 12/78
%33 of 12/78
W5 of 12/78

‘452 of 12/78

Lol of 11/79
425 of 11/79
4B of 1179
L3 of 11/79

$x13. 30 of 1/&.1

21

23,

2‘".'. ]
25.
’ ﬁ.

7.
3.

W3+ of 12/78 .
412 of 11/79
%8 of 9/80
7% of 9/80
73 0of 9/80
720t 9/80
86 of 9/80
186 of 9/80
75 of 9/80

23 of 12/80
ST

33 of 12/81

F+1 of 12/81

ol 12/81

=80

5 -
616.00
32,00

~ 308,00

1%.00
72.00

40.00

8.00
§67 .00
B.00
B.00

432,00

450.00
32,00

-~ 140,00
765,00
378.00
¥0.00

126,00

124,50
72,00

450,00

504,00

441,00

30,00
4,00
67 5400
432,00

) 2)

€4 \OL/ET—ToFge- g Contd, . Puga. .6/~

et

)

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Zd

€ : , -t 6 i | 12(
?' 2, B3of 12/81 18,00
3. -307 of 12/81 1521.00
3. 1% of 8/82 81,00
32, W95 of 3/83 480400
33, 496 of 383 %50.00

(e) Iefreshments - J |
; As per iten No.t of mle 5 of the
. Pupils funds Riules, P58, Refreshment to the students .
to be given @ 0,5 paisa per student 7 player in comnc.
th student functions and matcaes, But, it wes observ
thet, The college authorities allowed refreshments to 1
students @ 0,75 paise per hasd and in a few cases @ L. .
er student under the mles snd regulations of the H,t.
8niversj.ty Council, In this oonnection andit is of th
that the Principals of the Govt. colleges could not S:
refreshments at the rates approved by the Sports counc:
as the said body was not competent to fix or revise L.
existing rates'of refreshments in the case of Govi. co.
 The payment of Refreshments to the students @ 0.75 pui
as sgainst approved rate of 0,50 palse per head durin:
Eeﬁcd of sudit was, therefore, irregular, The matter

Y

rought to the notice of the Secrstary (Mucition) to
Goverment of Himachal Pradesh for teking necessary o«
in the matter and for elfecting recovery of excess po
made on account of reireshments,

(f) Refreshments in the following ceses were seived .
stud emts/f]_.ayers but the list of the players/studen..
in prder Jo‘verﬁy the accuracy of payments made in <.
cese, was not made available/put up to audit, This w..
irregular, : -
The omisslon may be accounted for and sup.
at the time of next audii, _

- Mo . TR e
F10L7/76 1560400 Practice of smooting =
- T bem, . 2
29 of£ 7/76 - A7 5 Nothing mentioned on Amount we.
| . the bill,  made good.
22001; 7/76  50.00 Sclence lecturers on  Amount m:
&

249375 & 9.3.76 . mede good.

') 707 of 12/76  30.00 Economics as-soRiation =
n , function on 21, 12,76,

722 to 725 0f 71.00 Practice of differentr
- 12/76 A ~ matches,

7 of 6 % Served to BiSe I
;9_ £76 2% Served to Bibe
% & e ?;nﬁction tour)

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



*

/
-3 s - /7
ek | )
744 of 2/78 112¢%0  For practice of -
- _ Athletic meet,
%1 of 9/78 " %,85 Served in the function

92 of 2/81 225,00

B1of 281 v D.25

5% of 383  48,%

(g) Stods Fnbries -

articles purchased out of the amalgemated fund were not Shown
to audit, The seme may be shown at the time of next audjt:-

68 12/76 16,00
he ﬂwww w.w
£8 /80 2.5
713 2/76  W7.4%o
3 12/81 6400
13 12/81 2.0
B
21 WW%: 217,36
503 3 m.oo

(). \ _m@u..._.oﬁ.sma_

237 .,% Bill of Newspapers/Magazire (stock
.\m\m Sregister not put up).
3 |

en

-on w.—.muoﬂma

/ .
W3 of 12/78 15,00 Served on 10.2.78 ~do=
: no details of match ete,

‘Inter omllege Bedminton =

of lLiconomics asspliablon ~do-

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner

toumament practice,

Sewed to C.5,A, XPR0OEL IRERER Y
menbers in its meeting Payment may be

held on 4,2.81, justified,
Served to C,S.4, " o
members,

The stock enties of the following

Gun 1 Kg. | |
P.V.C, wire ete, : |
'Probe' Magazine

l.nm_ol

glasses ete,

Tvwo Nos 'Caravan' .

Magagzin:s 'Probe! Magazine

One ‘tiystry!' Magazine

'Probe! Magazine

3 Nos, Track smkx suits,

2 Pockets Refills,

1 Register for C,5,A,

diture wes Maﬁuﬁm_, on the purched?of

sports dresses fof the players and these were further issued
to the players and the bslance was shown 8s nil in the stock
' register, but the acwunt of 50% cost of dresses recovered
from the players was nobt maintained prperly, with the result
that, The amourt)fbe verified, The omission may be accounted
for and in future 0% of st may be recovered fwom the
players at the time of pumichase of dresses and only 50 %

. of the smount may be debited to the Amalgamated fumd and
compliance shown at the time of next andit,

394dcted #.9,79 - 308,50 0 Shirts & 1 Skirts.,
7499 deted 22,8,79 140.00 10 Sports shirts,

8120 dated 8.9.79

- W48 of 1779
1

468.00 - B sports shirts,
99.8% 8 Pairs Bocks,

Contd, .m_nmwm_m_\l



)28

-1 8 -
W of 11/79 Q%xﬂ‘i&ﬁ GxRedou
4% B No,'Bunyens!
\ o ‘ 600 Prinving of 'bunyens!
98 of /80 |
(B111 No, P03 86,10 8 Pzirs of socks,
Db, e 10.80)
Bill $3db, Nl 24,54 2 palrs of Socks
1F7% dt, Nil 0.77 one pair of sodks,
$91 dt, N1l .77 -do-
94 dt, Nil 40400 2 pairs of Sports fleets,
FH10f 12/81 91.52 Y shirts
-do~ ' ﬂh‘.?E ~do-
Q0w 49,92 Two Jersys,
Bill I%o.'v.)hb‘o 549, 12 A Sports shirts
dt, Nil 1% cports shiris,
10%9 dtc @-8081 599-0"" 2‘4‘ Vests
& shires, |
B9 of 12/81
(Bill No, 90951 bt. 29.%2 12 vests .
.11.817) ' 412 shirts, y
529 of 3/83 216,32 8 Buskut Ball vests
: 8 Pairs spcks. :
435 of 12/78 455,32 16 shircs .
. 15 shots,

In some of the cases, uﬂwre the st on account of
% % of the share was rem\rered Irom the players, are given
below, but the debeiles of bill number egc agalnst which
the payment waa received weS not indicated in the receipts i=-

Name oi‘ the student Foll No, Class Rec dpt No.& date Amount

.zr_.m._gred
Sanjay 745  Part III 0856 dt, 11, 12.81 g?.oo
_Rajesh 57  Part 11T 037874 dt,11.12.81 67,45
/Tegdish D2 BuAI 09 dt.15,12.81 12,00
Dhamedra. 9 P.U.C. 03954 dt, $H.12.81 74495
Arun i ) -do- 03957 dt.16.12.81 645
Tha ‘omission may be supplied at the time of next
andit,
' (). Paymen‘t of salary to Ad=hoc :I.acturers out of

Rind :.
) | Amalgﬁlﬂﬁted# : I*bllwoing 1ec‘bure:ﬁ Contd.P.‘?/-

ey 8 e e

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



g E o 124

who were apg inted on al-hoc basis, were paid their
selaries out of the hmalgamated fund. The authority

for making payment of salaries to the lecturers out of
Amglgamated TFund may be furnished or else the amounts

‘be rewuped from the proper source and credited to the
Amalgemated Fund and compliance intimated to this depsrt-
=aent, The irregularty 1S also brought to the notice of

the higher suthorities for taking suiteble action in the
mnatter = | _

V2o & month Nene of Lecturer A qun‘lj Paid
Exsmmxa Lk J&I&ﬁxuﬂd@ﬂﬁml damepbio gl xR X ANARS

493 of 11/79 P Ky | 600,00

481 of 3/83 I gouna Joshi %00.00

4830f 3/B3 Mohindar Kumar 700400

533 of 3/83 ; Nirupma Joshi &00.00

5% of 3/83 Mohinder Kumar 350,00

(J) Peynent of Remuneration to the lectureres out of
Anglgsmnated Fund i

A sum of 1,7 18,65 was pwid vide Vr,No,
- 408 of 11/79 to the following lecturers as remuneration

out of the Amalganated fund, There was no office order or
deteils of vork done by the Lectureys for vwhich the
Remuneration was peid to Then oubt of Amszlgamsbed Fund, :
This wes highly irregular, The relevent office order gnd the Xp

full details of woxc done by the lecturers may be supplied
gt the time of next audit,

. The eutiority for usking payment
of remuneration out of the Amalgamated fund may also be
fumished, failing which Ths entire smountin gquestion may

be recovered from the official at fault under intimation
to this department -

Vr.No, & Month N.w.r_ﬁam.mr_

W BePo .
..do- '_ w8 . sh. V.P.sansal 1?"!'. m
lisi ¢ oh,M . B, Kulshyesth 82,25
~30- Sint .5, Aggarwal 9575
n-ldD- . Shouo L ﬁhlama ]

o eed2CaO0.
) Total - [.718.65
A sum of K5,731/- a5
~detailed below, was paid Yo Sh,Mohemad yakub on ;/ccount of
stitching charges of liveries of class-IV employees of
the wllege, Thls was not a valid charge on the fund, The -
?ﬁun’c mey be recouped fmwn The Govemment contingencies e

smount credited to the Amalgamated fund, The i '.rb
is g1so brought to. the notice of the Director of Hincstion

ol Hiucation
H,P, for taking suitable action in the matter,u _.ca ‘

goig 115N§s @eﬁs;;ﬁ;: Bsus?a 56/.

' s 1 0S8 - I3, - i
Ladiesmcpai 2 Nos @BSE-O/-_- /- | - |
ol Total ~f.7 31,00 |
| ' ‘ . - ~ Gontd..Page..10 /- 1

R ST e e

M T 8
e e~ e |

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Py

s

| . L¥2
\-a 10, te

(1y IrNo. %2 of 3/83 for s, 13375

pe

(1y A sun of K. 1$3.75 was paid to Shrli V,P, Bansal Lecturer
on account of T,A, & D,A, from Nzhan to Simla end back for
purchasing books of econcmics for planning Forme This wes
not a valid charge on the fund, The smount may be recouped
from the proper source snd credited to the Amalgemated fum,

(11) Similarly, . 19,5 were paid vide Vr,No, 57 of 3/83
oh account of L.h, & D,A, to Sh, DS, Tomar, Head clerk
for emllecting the stetionery articles from Simle and also

to attend the meeting in Directorate of Hducation, The
-payment of T4, & D,A, for Govt, work out of the fum was

not a valid cdiarge, The wiount in gquestion may be .
recuped from the Govi, mntingencies and credited to the
fund, _ : e, 4%

(1i1) A sum of I, 0/- was glso paid vide VrNo 42 of
3/83 to liss Shashi Poonge, Mach on account of T, A& DA, °
for mllecting the stubionery articles of the cpllege

fmm the Printing snd stationery department, Simla, This
was also not a valid charge on the fund, The amount may

be refuneded into the Amalgemebed Fund forthwith,

(m) ¥rBo 39 of 12/78 for 15,1600,

. . A sum of ks, 1809, ¥
was paid to M/5 Punjeb Sports house, Ambula Cant,, vide
bill No,632 dated 2,8,78 on account of

_ _ Euz'chase of sports
material, In the zbove bill, sales tax @ E

% viorked ou
to B5.67 .04 on Bs. 91/~ instead of ks, 198, charged by the

fim. Thus Bs,.5.73 were pald in excess on account of
sales Vax may be recovered from the concemed fim

immediately snd compliance intimated to this department,

(n) YrNp,731 af 2/78 for ks, 33,86 |
L £y L sum of fs.33+.88 was
paid to M/5 Himslya Gas . Co, Simla on account of purchase

of 4 Room Heaters for clusses, This wes not = velied charge

on the fund, The smcunt may DPe remvered end credited

into the smalgeamsted furd urdeor intimation to this

department, ' 5 '
Simllarly, l.40.5% were paid vide Vr.No, 406 of

12/78 to M/S Surindra rlectric and Genersl store on

ocoount of purcdiase of electric goods for ¥,%,C, Roonm,

The smount may also be recmvered fmm the office
contingencies and credited to the Mmalgmmated fum,

(0) VrNo.¥n of 2/81 forfs.0n/e

: - Paid to M/S Nahen
Refregeration on acomunt of purchase of Heater with i re
ete, for Planning owerdepartment, This vwas not & valid
charge on the fund and the auount may be made good to
emalgamated Fund, '

The stock entries of the gbove articles :
vere also not shown to aundit, !

. Needful may be done at the
time of next sudit, - : e
(p) Lpdioh 1

sports

_ ' o —__ In the sbove vouéh'a'r
sum of R, 0W+/= was pald to M/ Upper India si Co, .
» v L& e o - Chund, ,Page,s 11/

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



) 2!
= 11 i

Simla on account of purchase of sports articles g vide their
bill No, Nil date Nil as detailed below -

Srio, Nawe of arbicles : bomowrt
1 5 Dozen Shuttle Cocks @ 3,40 %7400

2, 4 Dogzen I,T, balls @ gxsHw® ¥.90 151.60

3, % Dogen 1,7, Balls @ 2),90 83,60

Y, 2 Nos crikcket bats @85/~ 0,00

Be 3 Pair Batting Glores @ 13,90 1,70

6. 5 lps Yoot ball boots @ 3,90 . 139.50

7o 2 Nos Basket Balls @93/~ ; 186,00

8, 2 Pairs Boxing Glores @ 3a.9o 89,00

O 2 Pairs Boxing Glores @42,50 i

Total :=- fse 1%.&%
.

Add B,T, @L4%
Total = _f5.1207.8%

In the above bill items st Sr.No,3 i.e, % Dozen T.T,
balls snd one number basket ball at Sr,Ho,7 were not
xersxy received in the college, a8 such following payaents
was required to be made tp the fim -

Total cost of the artidcles 116 1.40
less item &b Sr,No,3 6
- 1077.80

Lgss item No,7 (cost of one basket

B s

Add ®.T, 45 T

Iotal payment to be
nade 102+, 19

Bs, 10 2+, 19 were paysble to the fim, wheress bill
was passed for ks, 044/= Thus ks, 19,81 (044=102+, 19) vere
peid in excess to the fim, The amount may be recovered
immediately and compliance inlimated to this mpzxkxumck
department, o = 55k

imilarly, Rs,0, pald in excess vide bill No,
2% dated 28.8.79 to M/5 Upper India Sporks Co, Simla mz,y
also be recovered fiom the concemed fim and compliance
shown at the time of next audit, '

(q)y Ve N { 76

‘ - Tradk suits to the
following pleyers were distributed on the eve of Annual
Athletic Meet for the yearS 1B80-81& 1981-82, as per stodk
register of the sports, Bubt, the signatures of the players
in oxder to verify thet, The track suits were actnally ‘recéived
by the players, were not obtained either on the stodk
register or on the 1ist of the players prepared for distrib-
~ution of priges, This was highly irregular, The omission
may be supplied at the time of next audit,

Sr.No, Nemes of plavers Bill No, & Datg Amowrt
: fs. P,

1« S5/8h,Vinod Shama 25 dt, 3, 12.81 67 .00
© Gontd, ,Page, . 12/~

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



N4

=3 120 %m

2, Mmar Cheuhan - 4% of 4, 12.81 146,
3. Chander Caw han 545 of %,12,81 219.3'
4, Sheela Chauhan 2#7 of 12/81 78.03
5« Kirsn 76 of 12/81 38,80
g. ij}maléiiizﬁgh %3 o? 1‘5.12.31 1’;0;30
« Jfmar g 0 ¢ 12,801 + 132472
8. Rajinder Bingh 587 of 16.12.81 6.4
9. HRajesh Madhur 988 of $.12.81 67.086

0. Gopal ©ingh 992 of 7.12,81 " 13%.80
11, Manjit Yingh 91 of W, 12,81 ?ﬁ.oo
12, Sunil and RajiV 420 of 1. 12.81 13+,00

(r) The actusl payee's Leceipts in The fuwx following cases
were not obtained, The seme may be obtained from the
oncemed fims snd shown at the time of next undit,

VrNo, & Month  Agount Particilars,
Rso P
9 of B8/77 0 10 M/8 Blaktivednta
. ' Book Trust, Bombay,
2% of 8/§7 3,00 - Printing znd design-
6961 of 12/76 85.00 M/5 Lalit Parkashan
' Bilespur,
€7 of 12/76 2,5 M/5 Geozge Printing
, ) works Manimajra.
698 of 12/76 . 110.95 Director Map and
! pholography Division
_ Calcultta,
4“3% of 12/78 913.32 Boyal Advertasor
Ludhiana,
4+ of 12/78 223,08 Anupen Udyog, Delhi
4B of 12/78 673.2 Green Printing Press
Amb%lag 4
b7 of 11/79 77%.03 Upper India sports
Chandigarh,
©v20f /80 132, Secretary Publicetion
: Bureau Chandigarh, -
26 of 12/81 PDO0 foyel Advertiser,
7% , J.udlh_iana.
F30f 12/81 491.92 " Navbharat Printing
: " Préss,Kepurthla,
493 of 3/83 & 22,00 M/S Universel Book
_ ! G N Sdore, Chandigarh,
- 5210f 3/83 73%.80 Zian Co, Ambala.
522 of 3/83 \ 80,80 dos

(ontd, ,Paze, .;. 13/=
'

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



B __anE

-2 13 .- _ [3>
5 of 3/B3 | 32,00 Jain Brothers, Nohan,
9% of 383 5.5  Surya Parcashan, Delhi,
953 of 3/83 B.00 %mmoﬁ.mﬁwc: of 4ndien Universitges
) ey Lelhi,

(8) The followlng lecturers/0fficials were peid T,A, & D A,
on Govi, rates out oi the mmalgeiated Furd for the purposes,
neationed again:t each, The autaprity for the peyuant of
Toh& DA, out of imalgamated Fund may either be Quoted or
clse amounts irresgulaxly padd be got refunded into
fmalgemated Fand,

el

Vr.No, & Honth Amount Neme of Lectu rer/ Purpose of
Officials, paynent,
fSe

712 of 12/78 .00 Sh.Avtar Singh For purchase of

glLasses Irom
Chandigan,

117 of 7/79 161,60 51,G,C, Sood, Furpose of Journey

nolt mentioned,
I of 2/81 167 . 50 Sh,Santosh Kumar Purchase oS stereo
| from Cuandigarh,
72 of 2/78 2. 20 8h,G,P, Shama Ior consultation
; of Test Books szt
YUehredun,

Furpose of Joumey

17 of£7/79  $1.60  Sh,G,C, Sppd., °
. not mentiloned,

18 of 7/79 51.60 Gurbachan Kaur

8 of 12/81 41,00 bh,V,P, Bansal Icr mllection of

books for
Planning Forum,
H\.HUE Qﬁ@.ﬂ&mmﬂwﬂ&

-NNP_. OH. M\me a%-& &wwod.amvo HUnumH,N. H_UH. 8u-u.mnﬂukmm

stationery and
: Heater's from
e _ s Simls,

730 of 2/78  12.25

0=

h,Goverdhen Dasc For sttending
Lok praciical work,

(t) Overpayment of T.A, & D, . .

n Overpayments of Daily allowance
to the tune of k.208.05 o following lecturers/officials
vere mgde in their I,A, bills on account of payuent of 0%
Daily allowance in lieu of Joumey perioed in addition to
the Dail; al.owance, which was not admissible according
to T.A, mules, The recovery may be eifecied from the
concemed employees and credited to the Amalgemated Fund,
The peyment of T,A, & DA, at Govemwsent rates out of
Anelgemated Fund way glso be justified s- .

/ - ;
m% . ﬂﬁ ﬁ. Contd 2Page., .—_+\l.

5
—.1—
B

(3 scanned with OKEN Scanner



| o
- U 3.

VrJNo.& Month Name of Lecturer Amount of Amount Over
- Lafak Db, sdmissible pavment

@8 of 9/78 Shri Rem Kamshal 7§90 75,80 622
17 of 7/79  ©h,G,C, &gcd, = 161.60 P+, 80 %.80
160 of 8/82  Miss bhashi Foonge 462,90  405.49 62,5
2 of 8/73 Sk Hirda LHem ®,L,4, 97,60 89.50 8.00
720 of 2/78  Sh,G.P, Shama 52,  45.00 7420
72 of 2/78  5h,V,P, logra 96,70 90470 6,00
45 of 12/78  Smbt.Shushila 66,1 L7 o 18.70

Kapoo 1, ' o
#1 of 12/81 Miss Shashi Poonga 297.00 267',00 30.00
#10of 1281  -do- | 188,60 154,60 P00
230 of 8/77 gc:z?ﬁilan Dass 97 .60 89.60 8.00
2P of /77 ~do- - 12,70 121,70 8.00
721 0of 2/78  Pama Nand ®,L,A, 26.00 25,2 0,80
722 of 2/78 R,S, Kushwa 35.60 ¥ 1.40
ko6 of 3/83 Miss Shashi Poonga 189,75 185'.3'3 iy Ly

: Total :~ & 8

(u)§ Vr,No 451 of 12/78 for M.y
§ 'xfr.Ng.Soo gf 1/253 fo?:' Bse l%?a)

- ‘ A sua of B4+ U0 was .
spent in connection with Inter state group Shooting competition
- held at Jallandher on 2, 12,78, The expendifurs celled for
the following further observabions i

i) & Cadets were paid D,4, @ [5,8/= per day fyom 25,112,768 to
D, 12,78, The shooting competition was held on =

12.78, where-
as the N,¢.¢, participanus Qm‘ueedeﬂ on %,12,78 118 Suclzl f5¢ 32/
were paid -in eXxcess to 4 N,V C. participants for 5,12,78 which .

maydeither be fully justified or apount involved De made
gOd . )

11) The payment of T,A, & D,A, to 5h,8,C, Parkash Lectyrer

et Govt, rates out of the Mmelgemated Find needs to be fully
Justified, : 3

'i11y ks, 24/~ were peid.on account of refresnﬁents
cadets, but the bills of the shopkeeper were not
The smount may be made good, \

ivy The eé:'aymant o ;':.D.'A. @ is,8/= to the N,C,C, cadets may be

sewed' to' the
ol the recond,

© Justifi

(v} Tou t_gnd ¥ducat _ ' Ses -
g 3 ' : . From the
- SBerubiny of the toumement expenditure it was phbsSe

: rved that -
in mnls_t of The cases following comman omisiiolfg were noticed s

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



~¥o\ 19 1= . | e
Derclt sl SO RE PPLne R R EH S HEEE b

required to be kept for the puspose of audit, In some oi
cases no Bus Tickects were kept, This wes highly irregulc .

‘In future Bus tickets of all the players may e kept on t

reco, ~- |

ii) Certificate of participation in ou manents was not kept
on the record, in orxder to verify whether the players

actually attended the comp / caampionship or not.

. i11) The Revenue stamps ol acknowledgenents in most of the

cases, vhere payments exceeded I, /- were not affi;tad.

abpve requirerents may be noted for strict compliance and
all the omissions may be supplied st the time of next audit,

V:.Ng,ll-m of 12/78 ggzgs.:-}ai(-
el A sum of B, 324/~ was

spent during Inter University Trigls held at Mandi on 9
and 10.12,78 as under - :

D.f\.. t'o l+ DlaYGI‘S @ RS.B/-' ﬂS. 13.00

from 8 to 11.12.78. - _

Bus fare Rse 170400

Trial Fee - ) R 20 .00
' ' Total 2=

The expenditure celled for the following further
renaiks = '

1) The payment to each player excecded fs, 20/~ But Revenue
stemps were not affixed on the receipts, The Omission may
be mewgxxks accounted for and supplied at the Uime of next
andit, ;

11y No bus tickets were kept on the recmwd, in.orer %o
verify the genuineness of the Joumey underiveken by the
players, ‘he omlssion may be acounted for,

111y The zxizE actual payee's receipts of ks, 0/~ paid as
trail fee were heither on printed fom nor verified by any
autho rity, .
; 3 The omission may be accounted for,
() YmNo. 9 of 9/78 for k. 1000/= - |
Tbllowing expenditure

‘was. incaried during H.P. Fottball toumaments held.at Mandi
vee.f, 15.8.78 to 18.9.78. .

_ s,

Bus Fa¥e from Mahan to Mandi 621,60
& Bads, :
Resexvation of seats B8.00
Refree charges 5 42,00
Refreshments - 31.50
D.i, to 1+ players @ ks,8/-Per,

~ player : 615.00
I.Od[ o ’ ) 3000
Medicines 9.10

Fage to Kewird Khanna to Aubals ? .
& back for purchase of Football kit.31.00 Contd P, 16/~

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner

A1l the



cl

N e L

/

T.,A, & D,A, %o Manager - —EEE'%Q_
Total $-f3, 1 200

The expenditure celled for the following furti. ~ remarks i=-

i) Bus fare ticket of only one player was kept «
record instesd of all the players. The omiSsicn
accounted for,

1i) Refreshment paid @ 0,75 palsSe per player may -
justified, .

iii) D,A. to students @ k,8/~ may be justified with
| rei%renca to tke rates prescribed in Pupil's Tunds 1.

iv) Certificate of participation was not on the recoiw.

v) T,A, paid to Mangeger at Govemment rates may De fu.
justified, , .

(y) " A sum of Is. 1991.62

was spent @ring H,P,U, Athletics Meet held ot Una w,e.l.
12.12.79 to 1+.12.79. the expenditure callel for the
following observations i ' :

1) Bus tickets worth ks, 13/~ only were kept #4in the record
which was irregular, as the geniunness of Joumey under-

teken by the players could not be verified in the dsemce
of azctual bus tickets, The omission may De accounted for,

1i) 56 Nos Rubttons were purchased during Athletics Meet
but the stock entiles were not made in any stodt register,
The Seme may be shown at the time of next audit,

141y Stock entries of 7 Padtets of safety pals may also
be sliown at the time of next andit,

. iv) The payment of daily-ﬁ-illowance @ k,9/~ for ayer
. needed to be justified. ‘1 " PR

V) 5h,P.L. Shama, Lecturer end Shushila Kapoor Lecturer
were paid T,A, & D,A, abt Govemment rates, which also
needed to be justified, : : - :

- Vr.No. f 9/79 for k. #.00
(b VimerdR o ViR Br i ooy

Flloving expenditure was incurred during velley ball
dlﬂﬁpionﬂhip hald at Kl.llﬂ Vi, e.fl 2"09.?9 tO §9'.?9- 3

. o s,
Bus fare from Nahan to Kulu and back - 948,00
D,A, to 8 Players @k,9/~ per player 432,00
V. -th 2?.9.79 to -ﬂ193l79 for dﬂys. ]
Medlcines | . v, 11,55
Refree charges _ : _
Unifom cost > 4 - '

Ref reshments .
T,A,& D,A, %o Sh,P.L. Shama |
T R . Total t=

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



-3 1 . : [3?

' The gbove expenditure cslled for the following furbther
observations . - #

i) Bus ticket of only one player was kept-on the
recm1d whereas the bus tickets of all the players were
required to be kept in record in order to verify The

geouneness of the joumey expenses, The omission may be
accounted for, '

ii) The recovery of 50% share from the dents farp
the issue of @ress to them was not indicated.
may be supplied st the time of next audit,

1il) A sum of R, 193/= was pald for refre-l

the players were also paid T,A, & D,A, dur:ic_gg to.
£ LT T YTy e .iee;‘u

expenditure on Refreshments therefore needed jus.

iv) 7,4, & D, pald to Sh, P.L, Shama, Lo
-Govt, rates necied to pe justified,

 (aa) YrNo.2® of 12/80 for k. P00/- _
Tollowing exparn.

wés ihmrred during Athelatic meetl held at Cramba 1-1.:5.-

: s,

Bus fare of 8 boys / players 7 0.00
D,A, Yo pleyers 50k+.00
Bus fage of 7 Girls players! - 63.00
D,A, to players 1.00
‘Hedcines EXXEXBEEXHELXXXX 575
Cnlucose bill e

Medicines Bial Wo,45%7 dt,2,3,81 U48.80
Bill Np,786 dt. 15,1280 5.65
Rent Receipts of Khlsa Hotel 88,00
6 Set vests 131. 15 77
Photo _ . 10,00
Beservadion charges 10.00

T,A, & D,A, Yo Miss Shasndi Poonge
: Total ia

The above expenditure cslled for thas following '.t‘ui‘ther
observationsi= ' : :

i) Bus tickeis in support of bus fare paid to the players
were not shown to audit, . . ;

i1) The payment of D,A, @k,9/~ per plager needed to be
justified, . :

131) The individual pnﬁnmt Yo each player on sccount of D.A,

& bus fare exceeded Rs, /= but no¥ Revenue stamps were
affixed on the actusl payee's receipts, The omission may be
acoounted for, % - '

iv) The Rom ¥ent bill of Khalsa Hotel, Pathonkot for’the
stey of players on theway to Chanba was undated, Alsp it did

Contd, ,Page,. 18/-

T ¥ J

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



, ¥
-3 B 3= '3

not indicate on what date the players steyed in The Hoatel
AS such the bill of Bs.88/- of Khalsa Hotel on account of room
rent could not be admitted in audit, The payment of k.88/-
nads te the Hotel may be recovered from the incharge of
the teem end compliance shown at the time of next awdit,
Revenue
stemps was alSo not affixed on the actual payee's receﬂ .
B 4 tu 1Nt 1-go e el
(v) hthelaticmeet was held at Chembajmedicines shown
to have been consumed during Atheletics meel were nrechase
vide bill No,%5%7 dated 2,281 (Supplied on 13,9.00) The
stodc entiies were also hot shown to sudit, As suca the
payment culd not be admitied in eudit, The payment of
Rs.4B .80 scened to be dulious, Ihe suoull may be made good
forth with, ;

(vi) Mi:s Shasni Poonge, Gosch, wio accii pined the contle
-gents undertook joumey on 13, 12,80 ( 5.15 &) Vo
4.12,80 (5. P.M,) from Nzhan to Chemba., She wcs pald
D,A at nomial rates instead of atb oxdinary rave for
- joumey period, Thus excess paymeny @ Bs.6.29/~ for two
Gaye i.e. IS, 12,5 wmay be recwversd from her aend credited
to the Fumd, .

Similarly, B.6.29 pedd for Retum joumey fo rm
Chanba to Nehan on 19.12.80 may also ve recovered end
credited to the fund,

vii) The payment of T,A, and D,A, to Miss Shashi Poonga,
Coach at Govemuent rates needed to be justified.

(bb) ir.Jin,3t1 of 12/81 for 1.7105.63

% Ipllowing expenditure
was incurred during loot ball champienship held at Una,

DgN, to 15 playars @k.9/- s, .
from 8.9.81 %o 129.81 67 9.00
Bus fare 517 . 50
Refreshments 32,00
Unifom e PEO0 N
Refreshments 100

" Hydon stodeing R | )
Gulucose . 15,00 | :
Foot Ball boobs « B9B.%

' Goal keeping Jursey o h'Ei‘.9..?.
Bhort shoes ’ 51;9.12

Total i~ [Ga 3099.50 .
Contd, +P: 850+ 19/=

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



- PV 1= /,3(?

The above expenditure cslled for the following further
observations - _ '

1) Bus tickets in support @& bus fare paid to the
15 players were not shown to andit,

ii) The dates on which the champiesnship wac held at
Una were not mentioned on the payment vouchers, The omissioén
may be accounted for and supplied at the time of next -audit,

141) The payment of daily allowance @ Is,9/- per day te
the player: needed to be justified,

iv) Foot b'all boots are not sports gear as per note,
Ibelew rule 13 "PRICRITY 'B'" of Pupil's furds %ulas._ﬁs
such expenditure irrcgularly incurreg on thelr purchase
Ehould be made godd to Amalgemated Iund, '

v) A sum of Bs, 120/~ was paid for refreshments whil®
the players were also getting L,A, and D,A, during
toumanents, Moveover, the players were paid for refrechments
@0.75 paisc per player instead of approved rate of 0.9
paise per player, In view of these irregulariivfes, the
expenditure on refreshments should be justified,

(co) Ve N

; Following expenditure
vas ilocurred during youth Festival held at Dharsmsala w,s,f,
%e 1181 to 8, 11,81 :-

Bus Fare of & players from Nahan 405,10
to Lhamsala & Back,

D,A, to 2 players @s,9/-for 6% days 1521,00

Security (Refurdeble) ' 100.00
it ry Fee 60.00
T,h, & DA, _tdh&sh- Gaci Sood |

Lecturer 67 .60

T,h, & D,A, to Sh.J,R, Tomar Lecturer 257.60

Miscellanous exp. !
Totzl i=

- The gbove expenditure called for the following
further observations i- s

(4) As per DPI Meno No. 2K 2-C-II (2)-7/69/65 dated
2. 5,66 incorporated @5 order No,11 below rule 5 of the
Pupil's Funds! Rales, 1958 (frnexure '€' of Chaudri's
. Compilation of tducation Code) not more than one teacher
/lecturer for every X students in case of 4glrls and 3
#in case of boys could accompny the students on educational
Trips/matches etc, and for every slab after the first the
Principal could depute ome sdditional member of steff, if
the menber of students was half or more than helf of the sbove

~ Contd..Page... Df-

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



-:.3:) i- ‘ L 4o

Boms, but not if it was less than half, Bubt, in the sbove
case 2 lecturers were deputed for accompanying 2 students
which resulted into incurring of extra expenditure by way
of T,A, & D4, The seme could not be =dmitted in audit and
should be refunded into Amalgumated Fund,

?

¢ii) Bus Tickets of the player in support of bus fare

peid were not kept on the record the owiSsion may be
accounted for, .

iii) - The péymen’c of daily allowance to the students @

5.9/~ needed to be justified with reference to the provisions
in Pugils' Funds' Rules,

iv) »h, G,b, Spod, Lecturer who accompained to countigents

Yo Dhamsela wes peid ¥,A, & Db, as fs,267,.60 out of the fund,

lie claimed full daily allowance at the ordinary rate i.e.

. 25/- Wnereas he ariived ab Nuhen on 9,11.81 at ( 9 AM.)

Thus he was entitled for 70% of The oxdinary rate i.e. B5. 17450

©0 [s.7450 overpeid to Sh, G,C, spod may be recovered fron

him and corpliance shown at the time of nevt andit,
Similarly,

I5¢7.20 pald in excess on acount of D.A, on 9¢11.81 to Sh,

Jof, Lomar, Lecturer may slso be recovered from him and

compliance shown zt the time of next audit,

(dd) Vr.No 499 of /83 for ks, N8375

following ezpenditure
was incurred during H,P,U, volley ball toumements held at Siml
W e.f. 7.9182 tD 9.9082 S

_ fse -
L.k, & U,A, to Players 806.00
Refreshnents .00
Ref'ree Fee 3%.00
Medicines o 8.3 -
Gulunmse 16,00

) LoA, & DA, to Miss Shashi poonga, 187,45

Total:~ g8 :%.'7 5

The above expenditure called for the following
further observations 3. _

i) Bus Tickets in Support of Bus Tare paid by the
players were not kept on tae record, The omisSsion may be
accopnted for, ' '

ii) ~ The paymertof fse 30/- as Refreshment in cash to the
players may be justified, Moreover, the payuent of refreshment
charges during toumaments when the

i ayers were also bein
pald -Deily allowsance may be.‘;juStiﬁesJ.- _ - .

/- %o the players needed

iii) The payment of D,A, @ k5,9
to be justified, _

iv) The payment of T,8, & D4, to Miss Shashi Poonga,
(bach at Govt, rates needed to be Justified,

v) Ihe paynmnt of ks, 16/-6for purchase of gulucosc may
also be justified, ' - ot

(bntdo oPnget . 21/-

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



- 21 - B ". R

(ee)  Affixing of Revepue Stapps - | ‘

%, - In the following cases,
the individusl payment to each pleyer/lecturer on account of
actnal fare and out of pocket expenses/ T.A, & DA, vide vouw
chers noted against each exceeded Is, 0/= but no revenue stamps
were affixed on the acknowledgenents, fhe omission may be
accounted for i-

Vr,No, end Month Total smount of Partlciiars of players

vouciers Who :{'ece:i.veﬂ anount in
75 of 2/78 50,00 | 2 Hockey players.
17 of /78 5% .00 ~do-
433 & 43+ of 12/78  12.00 2 cricket players.
hol of 11/79 L, 30 2 Toot b'all'players '
4492 of 11/79 Y, 2 Tootball players,
Y1 of 11/79 500.00 6 N,C,C, cudets particip-

~gbed in N,¢C.C, day
cel.cbration?

332 of 12/81 912,95 2 Lecturers accompnied
the sipdents in
jos BO) cationalltour.

(£5) UrNo, 535 of 3/83 for li. 21/~ .
hAcco rding to L,P.I, omer

No, M+ below mle 5 of the mles and regularions regurding
utilisation of pupil's fund's kales, (Annuxure (I) contained
in the Chaudhri's compliation of iducatlon code) the teauchers
or lecturers ubg accompny the students teking up science
subjects on educational Urips should be paid travelling
allovwance end out of pocket expenses at the following rates -

1). KegxX Actual Bus fare / reil fawe,

i1) out of pocket expenses (daily allowance) upto a
miximum of R, 9/- per day for tne dey of deparcure from and
arrival at hesdquarter, '
Yut, in the sbove voucher Sh, J,.N,
Johri, Lecturer, who accompaned the sclence studenvs on
field work for two days i.e. %.3.83 to 5.3.83 clesimed i, 50/~
es two Dadlies @ fs.25/- per day whereas as per dsx Rules,
only fis, 10/~ @Bs,5/= per day for twe days could be paid te
him out of the fund, Thus overpaynent of K40/~ made to
sh, J N, Johri may be recovered from him and compliance
shown ot the time of next audit,
_ Similarly, Sh. Goverdhan
Dass, Senior Lecturer Assistunt also claimed ks.30/- for two
days ae dally sXkesmze allowance, who also accompnied the
Science students alongwith Shri J N, Joari, Lecturer, Thus
fse D/- pald in excess to bh. Goverdhen Dass may also be

"recovered from him and credited Uo the fund,

(g8) VN £ i £ /e |

1ed the student rcabicnal ToN e it ek an
aCoom e students on educa (8] (o]
e . Contd,Page,, 22/=

— e e —————

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



! ©) —
N ""_ 22 | P l- \JL

2,6, 1981 vere paid @R, 10/~ o8 oi}e daily allowance -

Bse '
S/Sh, B,Dutt 10.00 -
Balbir Singh 10.00
3.8§.Negl 10.00

hbaya Singh Pamar 10,00

chashi Poonge :
Tot_.m.,aa_ |
Accoxding to D,P.1, order No,

2% velow mle § of the mles and regulations regarding
ug;:il:LSation ofsPupil'Ei funds, iules, (Annczure-I) contained
in Chaudri's compliation of lducation Code, only k. 900
could be peaid tc the lecturer who :a.:c:c:mnp;,;;rlecifl The students
on slugabional trips, Thus i, 5/- eadi from the dove
lecturer may be recovered and credited to the hmglganated
rund, A ;

Similaily, R.30/- were shown to heve been paid to the
three lecturers (names no mentioned on the payment vouchers)
vide Vr,No,538 of 3/79 to eccompany the students on
odu cationsl tour to Muassouri, fhe overpayuent of ks, 5/= to

eadh lecturer may be recoversd and er=dited to the fund,

De Hostel lund (&) Separsbe acopunt ol lpost
vas opened ol 7.11%.79 @nd a sum of Rs,B84%00/- draun
Malgemated Fand was depesited in rpst Office savin,
Lecount No,7% 1211, Prior to 17.11.79 The income recc.
account of Hostel fund was being deposited in the Ama.
-mated fund, A sum of B.483.B was lying in bDelance i:
fund as on 31.3.1983, a5 under i- :

In post Office Bse 3779, 64
Cash in hand as. '

per cash Book - B L
Total :- |

(b) “tock Entries of the following arbilcles purchased
‘put of Hostel Fund were not shown to andit. The same may
be shown ab the time of next apdit .

VyHg & Jionth_ %Qunjl__?am"igﬂ]'a s _
702 of 12/76 © '3.,70  Bill of Newspapers for 11/76.
115 of 12/81 2,00  Bulb 20 Watts, '
1% of 12/81 . 7280  Two Bedminton Reckets
%13 of 11/79 | 2,60  Bill of Newspapers,
417 of 12/81 " 28,00 ¥ “Yozen shuttle cocks
5 le ©,%, Balls,
192 of 8/82 7,00 1 'Probe' and one tHystry!
| - Magazine,
9% of 8/82 .93 - C,I, Tape,
195 of 8/82 21,00 Tape w1k iron,
%00 of 11/79 | 45 3 Nos 'Iﬂd:&oagdlxgmss'

L . ."._! . w‘_

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



o

-1 23 i-
3 lios 'Vir Partap'
‘ 2 Nos 'Nav Bharat times',
f 38 108%, 15 B:I.lls of Newspapers/Magagines
aihhs \ for the perdod Irom July,
980 to Yebrmary, 1983,
(C) No sale proceeds of auction of old stock of

newspapers were shown to andit, The entire old accunulated
stock of newspapers may be suctioned now and the sale
proceeds be credited in to the Hostel fund, and compliance
shown at the time of next audil,

6. Library Account :- (a) A Joint account of library
and Building lund was opended / maintained w.e.fs 11.9.78.
It was further Separated on 21,10.80 from Building Fund

end separate library account wes opened on 21.10.60 in
post office saving Bank account No,7% 1949 by with drawing
2 sum of NM420/- out of hmalgemated Fund,

(b) The Library Securities, vide instences given below,
were to lapse after eme year from the dute of leaving the
college by the students, But there vwere relewsed even

after a lapse of one year contrary to the provisions of
rulgg‘r. The responsibility for the irregularity may be

fixed,

bIr‘.No.Nane of Students Class pll Dgte of Date of Ano-

No, 1leaving release unt,
the College of sec-
: =uxity
1o Sh,Slean Ahmed B,A,II 6%  April 1979 21.1.8 <
ShKrishean Dutt  ldo-_ 677 July, 575 e o 12/
3. Madhuliks Joshi B.A, I 27 7 21.7.76  15/-
Y, il Kumar B,AI 253 %75 0.7.76  15/=
e Sanjay Kuwar Vema PUC 72 SRIFEQ /7% /2 /76 15//_
6, EHSGI'} Singh FUC 325 6/76 4377 15/-
?. Bir &i[ish - PUC 3"‘0 : 6/76 21.7-77 15/"
8. Promila Vema B,AJIII 9 1975 2.8,77 15/_
9. Krishan Gopal PUC ki 11 1975 25.8.77 15/-
0. Yashbir ‘ciingh FUcC 332 7/76 ‘ 0. 10.7? 154-
11. Layak Ram PUC 2 2/78 11/?9 15 n
12, Ajay Kumar PUC. . 8B /7 1/80 1!_
13, Kalyan bingh PUC a? /?g -11/?9 15/_
t+. inil Kumar PUC 70 2./79 10/80 15/~
?t i T Ad HE
(a) ijustyent s d sn

K . AS per note 5 be
instruction No.9 conteined in annexure 'D'pof Ckzaudgi';low
compilation of Educution code, the accounts of the
edvences yere required to be ob{'.'a.'i.ned and settled at the
e';_r%ii]ast possii.ble dit.g :ﬂd .;r; any case withein a montf

o e event for wh the advence was obt

during the course of zud o B

it, it was opserved that bhes
%ﬁmﬁiomns vere Itllotib&ilng followed,' as the mijustu?e:?t
accounts respect of the sdvenc t ¢ =
B airen: p Vences detailed below were

Contd, ,Page, , /=

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



E ?
¥ . | -t A s kwb\
b " The Principal is reguested to obtain the acoounts of these
’ edvences without delay end produce the same at the time of
> next audit for applying necessary audit check, The observance
‘ of the ebove mentioned instmctions should also be ensured,
in future 3-
\ Vr,No, & Month Amount Towhom Pu rpo se,
advanced given,
) e Po _ . :
418 of 14/79 50.00 Sh, P,L. Sapxa for purciase of I,T, Balls,
. Shama
bk of 11/79 500400 -do-  or €. Canp,
677 of 12/76  150.00 Sh,V,P, To attend the Hational Conference at
_ Bansal  Delhi, _
693 of 12/76 0,00  Sh,B,R,  For hthletic Meet,
= Shanaa. ‘
Y02 of 11/79 63,00 Smt.Shushilae Dasket Ball Coaching Camp,Simla,
: ) Kapoor, ‘ :
Do of 12/81  300.00 -do- ¥or cricket Lrials held at Mandi,
331 of 12/81 72.00 ~ =do= N,£,C¢, Canp at Bilaspur,
‘P8 of 3/83 500400 5h,P,L, For Prize Distribution function.,
. bhema ‘
ko3 of 12/78 81.00 Avinash  Yor crecket trial at Mandi,

Gupta

. Advences wers generally .
to be allowed formeeting emergant expendibture, But, it wes
npticed that the adjustment account of advences was rendered
by the ofilcers/0fficiels concemed after a lapse of months -
togther end the unspent balences of the advences wers being
temporaily miSappropriated vide a' few instences given below,
The irregularly may be accounted for and prompt adjustaent
of sdvances withrin a month may be ensured in future 3-

Vr,No.& Month Name of'Lecture;:"Imount Date of Unspent Date of refund
paid adjustment balance of Enspent

332 of 12/81 Sh,MM,Casndra ﬂ‘?ﬁoa/- 8,12.81 82,05 B8.3.82 -
705 of 12/76 Sh.ibdul Zehoor O/~ 23,1276  M3M0 - 7.Me.77
£ 6% of 1276  ShLS.fomar DO/~ 21,1276  1DO/-  5.3.77
| %30f 778 5n,5,C, Parkash 1000/= 5.1278  33.60  13,3.79
- W5 of 1298 Sat,Shushila KaproT 30/~1.12.78 221,90 5.2,79
l W of 7/79  th, Men Caand D00/~ 25.7.79 1000/  7.1.80

- 6501 5784 . Miss Shashi Poohga 0/~ 22,5.81 - o/-  2.M.82.
_ _ Contd, ,Puge, . 25/=

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



.bh,V.,P, Jindal Leéturer‘ was padld

“y 25 -

.o

A

en zivance out of

Anslgemated Hand of Is, 00/= vide Vx.No.450/- of 5. 11.77 %o

The zdvance

serve on deputetion at Govi, College, Kulu,

was refundel to the fund on the following dates i-

1. 2.78 55066 .? 5
2 2.?8 3
Total s=f. 20000

The refund we

s made after a lapse ofxki

Three months §o the fund, The authorily urder which such
advences could be given out of the fund may be inmiched,

(dy During the course of audit, it
advences were drawn out of Amalgamat

wes observed thet
ed Mnd vide a few

instancies given below to meet the expenses to be borne out

of Govt, contingencies, However, the

anounts were being

recouped to the fund, But the pament of advances onb of &
funds were not pemissible under the rules, This irregular

practice may be stopped forthwith -

Vr.lo. & Monvh Amount <To whon
nanc

Bse Po

4 of 12/76 120.00 Ofiice,

Xte on which the

-~

24377

679 of 12/76 1270.00 Pald Tranck
' . call charges, H,3.77.
65 of 5/81 0. Miss bhashi  ZL4.B2
’ poonga (for
Coaching centye) °
of youthh welfare,
8, Short Realisation of fees snd funds i

AS per danahd and

llection registers, a sum of ks, 120/- on account of fees

end funds was short realiscd in selected months subjected

to detailed chedk, ﬁowe\rer& a sum of K, 10/~ was recoverad
h

at the instance of audit,

reovered from the ofiicial/students
intimated to this department 3-

(2) Short Realisabion of tution foe i~

detsiled below, was short reeslised on account of tution fee,
‘The smount may be recovered immediately i=-

The balance zmown® oi Bs. DU/-
as debaiied in the succeeling, sub paragraphs, may be

at fault and compliance

A sum of K45/~ as

Yeaf Name of student G(ass RollNo. Amount Amount &hort

to be regli- reali-

|
|
. sation |

reali- -sad

. R‘EO P. FS.P Es P. o

1978-79 Lenu Khana - © PUC B9 120,00 100:0;3\ 33.00 :'
~d0- Rajesh Kumar PUC 23 60,00 55,00 5,00
—do-  KuSam. B,AJI 602 ' 60,00 55.00 5,00 . |
-g.o- .%_shitg - gih Eﬂ% go.oo 55.00 5,00 |
== :Ln.o *" e 0 . Y, |
Ao e 8 S 0,00 55.00 Y.00 ?
{

§

16 " 60,00 55,00
Total 3-9%/ __ﬁo

C‘Ontd. IPQ{;e- L

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



F o ¢

-l % o ) \)

G
o alisg S ' $m
®)  short Relisation of Solence Md t<c
was short realised on account of science fund, The recovery
may be efiected immedistely and amount credited te the fund:.

Year Neme of student Glass Fboll No. ﬂmo}mt Amount Short
: to De reslli- reali-
reali- =sed ~Sed

=sed
Bse Po [SePs B5ePe
1978-79 Anjy Lata BSCII 115 90.00 89.00 5.00
-dp- Punita Bsc II 1% 90,00 ©9.00  5.00
-do- Sadiindra Shama BSc II 170 90,00 80,00 10.00 .
-do- Sctish Kumar BSc IO 153 8,00 74,00 10.00
-do- Jagdish Panl BSc IIT {54 8%.00 74.0¢ 10.00
Simgh ' _ .
1980-81 Sarut Chendra BSc II 822 84,00 70.00__ 14,00
) Total := E:%:ﬁg

(G Short Reslissbtion of Gepurachy Thnd ‘.

. - A sum of I545/= |
was short reslised on account of Gesgraphy fund during 1978=79
from 5h,Dinesh Kunar, studetns of B,A, II BRoll No.63, as
Bs,7/~- were realised instesd of fs.12/- reguired to be realised
Thus ks, 5/~ short reclised may be.vecovered immediately,

(2 s
a « 00
(b) .00

(e

Grend Totel ﬁE.QQ

9. :

In the following cases
Bapther / bister concession was elSo allowed to the sindents '
whose bmthers or sisters were studying in the Evening
Gllese, The authority under which the concession could be
allowed to the students whosSe bipthers or sisters were
studying in Evening college, may be Cuoted t=

I) Name of Day student = (Qlass Foll No, Amount of
ncession |
i / : ' siPn ;
PIﬂ.ya Tomar BleII 533 60 «00.
Neme of Dvening college kass fool No, Bslation
Xy gogenk Student

1) Favi Raj Singh BJAJII 23  Brother _
ii) Kusem LatayykzX B.AJI 436 60,00 Day College.
Promola Kumarl B,A, IIT © 3 - Sister Evening
' College,
197778
i Rajni Kumari PUC 3 60,00 Day college - '
), An::i‘.l Kumar PUC s % - Brgthar evaning J
' Colleres o0 /="

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



| L
‘; -t & = \JW

ii) Rakesh PUC 25 60,00 Day College

Neelem BA'l 44 = vister Lvening College.
” :

iii) Bendna Reni PUC 60,00 Day Colliege i
Ashok Mumear DA,I " Brother evening college.
178=79
Wingkshi B,A.II 6% 72.00f% Day Collese
Upna . PUC » &.00f =do-
Amn Kumer BoAI P . Bmther kxeing Lvening

Gollege,
10, Shaping of Iees :-

_ ' The 1ist of the officials who woriked in

the H.P, University exeninations wes not supplicd by the
college. In reply to the Senior huditor's requisition dated
6,6,83, it vas intimeted by the Princlpel vide his memo Mo,
Audit /B JVHN-3p0 dated 17,6,83 that 1b was not possible to

. fumish the nzmes of the lecturers who periomed the duties
in the University exauination as 29 such record was
availeble in the college, This was not in order, The RyXmkmkpx
Principal is requested to collect the requisite in fornation -
from the individusl esployees and the XzE® remenuration
eamed by them from the University may be got credited invo
Govermment treasury in accordance with the instructions
comveined in Finence Department ofiice memo No, Bn(C)efim 3=
1/78 deted 31,3.75 applicable w.e.f. 10.%.75 and compliance
cshown at the time of next audit, :

11, Buzsayr Allougnce :- _

- vide DPI oxder No. 10/49/67-C II (3)
dated 30,5.69, the retes of Bursar sliowance were revised
W eufs 147409 @I5,75/~ per month, fhere rates were not
revised by the H.P, Uovemment s~ Bub the following ccllege
Burcore were ailowed sllowances @ [5,60/- and B.75/- The
antho rity under vhich the bursar allowence was reised from
cdnissible rabe of B, 5/~ may be duoted or else the amount
excess paid be recovered from the officials concemed and
credited to the fund, 1/3 share of fees may also be credited

into Govt, Lreasury and compliance reported Yo this
d gpartnent,

@ Ps.éﬂ/-f
@ is,60/="

1, 5a,L. R, Shame 1,4.78 to 31 31
@ R3075/' £

.7.8
2, bu,C,P, Shama 1.8.81 to 3.9.8
. 3. Sh,V.P. Bansal 1.10;81 to date

12, Miscellaneous i=

3 (2) Non-Production of stendance Rezlsters

l - Attendance Registers
of the classes maintained by the lecturers for the period 4/76
to 3/83, in order to verify the wbSence e chargeg from
the students were not put up to audit inspite of audit
requisition No,SMR-12(c) dated 6,6,83, The Principal vide

nis meno No,hudii/83-NHN=30 dat.d 17,6,1983 intimated that

there was no such prac‘cia,:e Lo keep attendance registers as a

record in office and in future therc will be kept for the

purpose of gudit, The reply of the Principal was not proper,

Contd,Page, . 25/-

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



-t B - \‘ . \kag

In the sdsence of attendance registers, the sbsence fine
due snd caarged from the students could not be verified,
The responsibility for not keeping this important record may
be fixed, This is also brought to the notice of the Director
of Elucstion and Secretary (Education) for suiteble action in
the matter,

(b) & flagaz i-
The auction of news=-
papers/magam'.nes vas not done during the period under audit,

fhe needful may be done now snd compliance shown &b the time
of next andit,

(¢) A sum of K./~ wss paid to 5h,G,P, Shama, Librarian
vide Vr,No, 53 of 1/78 out of huslganated fund & a renunerati-
-on for sale of text books, fither the autho rity for making
this payment out of the fund may de fumished oy elsc the amo-
sunt be made good to the fund,

(d) & sum of i5,80/- was drawn oub of smalgesmated fund vide
Vr.No+¥ of 8/82 for payaat of refreshment charges on the
occasion of "an Manatsva™, The totul of the bill actually
vorced out to 1:,78/- whercas Rs.80/- were shown in the bill,
Thus Ik, 2/- pald in excess may be recovered and credited into
the fund. Moreover, the payment of refreshment on the
occoSion of Van Mehotsva out of the fund needed to De
Justiﬁ.wc ‘ .

(e) Following emounts wewe paid as cooliafé charges but the
nazmes of the articles carried from out Agency to Cpllege were
not indicated on the payment vouchers, hence the payment could
r%ot be sdmitted in andit., The ampount paid needed to be justi- .
ied - _

YrNo. & Month  Anount poid
| Fse P
48 of 12/78 12.00
292 of 12/79 | 2.00
1 of 5/81 10.00
PAHC 1T

: &

13, Grsnts :- The detealls of different grants received from
the U.G,C, and state Govt, alongwith expenditure incurred
there fmm and balances of each grant are given in Appendix
1A' attached to this note, |
. . The irregularties/Omissions
in e¥penditure incurred out of there grants .are discussed
in suncceeding sub paragraphs i-

(a)y Grants received for the purciase of Science .‘equipmm'bs '

-~ A sum of I, 10,000/~ was received
as metching grent from the state Govt, as per Director of a
L3, cat ion Memo, No.EDN-H(7)7-80/83 (UGC) DEV dated 18.5.83
for the purchase of sclence equipments,
' . The expenditure
incurred against the grant called for the following ruther
renards -

1) Bill Ho.2182 dated 30.3.83. i
W - . Following sclence Contd.Pe29/ =

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




A A\
- 2 e

equipments were purchased from M/S Chagudhry Sclentific
Inst nments, Ambala Cantt =

Rse
One Wire gauge measure .00 ¢
12 Draving Boards 300.00 [
Lacldlhe cell Appratus 200
T ransistor characterstics «00
appratus '
T rensistor characterstics 540 400

" Appratus Groumded base

Mercury doubled Distilled 560400
Hxexgsxgse Miror strips, o
Micmwscope _ 470.00

Physical balance _233..11&_
BSe 273306
OB e et
; Total sz

The shove expenditure celled for the following further
observations i= '

1. The stock enties of the sbove articles were not made
in the stocdt reglster, This was highly irregular, The need=
~-ful may be sone now and stock enties Shown ab the time of
next andit,

o Quotations of the differsnt fims were not put up in

oxde r to verify whether the purchase was effected frpom the
fim which quoted the lowest rates, The same may be Shown

st the time of next aundit.

(ii) Bill No, PFM/9/B3 dated 30.3.83

) Rse FH9 .20 were pald
to M/5 osvel scientific stores, Ambela Cantt., on account
of purchace of following articles i=- :

Magoha Bore 920.00
Spectometer Scale 7' 2,00
Hising ‘table adjusts '
Simpson D,C, Ammelter
Range - 478 .00
Simpson D,C, Ammelter .
Range. | 478,00
h is. 330 9,00
C'“‘T'. '+

The sbove expenditure called for the following further
observations t-

- .1. The stock entries of the above articles were not made

in the stock ragister, The needful mey be done now and
compliance Shown at the time of next audit positively.

2. The original bill was not on the record but insteed
the duplicate copy of the bill was on the record. The
omission may be accounted for, ,

. The quobations of the fims were not puat up tg aud
3 Q . Contg. Page, 13;3 /!

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



S

@ : the expena t be ednitted
sence of wuich the expenaliture could no L
:.!i-.g g.fllgi:? If the purchase was effected from tnf f1lim go%ging
rere contract, Then a copy of the Saug may be shown & e
time of next audit, -

(1id) WM}; sum of M. 040,96 was peid

to M/6 Instrunent and equipmen® Co. Ambz.lg Cantt for the
purchase of followlng science equlpuentS.RS

Die set for threcding ) 1]4'5-00
Complete with handle _ 1080.80
Polrimeter with 20 M,tube superio 1476 .00
One power padt 3 of 2 in boX. 11 50400
for L ransistor chéractersiices
app ratus fse A79.00
Packing forvarding  BxxxAyyb
45,00
5o 29 2+,00
8,0, % re, 116,96
Total i= Pi. 40,96

1. The stodk enties of the above material were not made
in the stock register, This was highly irregular, The stock
enties may be made now and shown at the time of next audit,

2, The quotations of the fims were not put up to audit
in oxder to verify whether the purchase was eifected from
the fim which quoted the lowest rates, If the purchase was
effected from the fim holding rate contract, them a copy
of the same may be shown abt the time of next aundit.

(ix}) Bill No, 2181 dated 3p.3.83.
Ptodk enties of the
following artlcles purchased from M/ Ciaudhr's Scientific

~equipments, Anbola Canit, were not shown to audit. The

sane may e shown at the tlne of next audit :-

Ngne sof artidles Sost.
] J * _ RS.

6 No Jokev Pencils type . 30,00

1.5 liter Soluton for nile 30.00 2
cells poram Pot for

leclanche cells, 36.00

~ (v) Separate cash Book of the above grant of I, 10,000/~ was

not maintained, The omission may be accounted for,
(b) Grent received for National Adult Elucation smounting \

to K, 5000/~ N P /' . ;

sum + 29000/~ was received as g

from the U,G,C, for natlonal Adult Rincation, The a:;gﬁg:
hed been utilised for the purpose 1t was Sanctioned and in |
accordance with the tems and canditions laid down bys
The Comnisgion, The utilisation certificate of this grent
had been issued during the present awdit,
(¢) Grent recelved as Financial Assistance t t
minor Rescarch Project- Sh.L.K. Masuja, Lect’u;are?r?ham g
G ecogrephy (code No,909%) amounting to m.?500/- t-
, i

) A Bum Of a031/- I’l

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



A . _ was received ss grantfrom U.G.C, @8 Finencial
3, H;'ss?js_g?:énce to 5h, LK. Menyys, Lecturer in Geography 5
‘ for monor reseach Project, ihe amount hed be§n_ut,113£§e for
i the purgose for which it was sanctioned gnd in accomance
with the tems and. cenditdons leid down DY the commz:siion.
The utilisation certificate of this grent had been issued
during present sudit, '

k . ' “} 31 =

(i1) 11 the books end other drawlng material ptgrchased for th

ebove researdi vors were Stated To be lying in the oql.'g.ege

Iibrary and geography deptt, But, the stod HXERE entries of

these arvicles had not been Showvil trensferred from theLstod{ i
. register of the U,G,C, (aid) Rezister Vo the Library stock reg
2B jster and stodk register of Geography deparinent, The

needful may be done now and compliance Shown ot the time

of next =udit,

(1ii) The actual payee's reccipls of the following payments
were not obtained, The seme may be obtained nov end Shown
at the time of next audit,

Bij No, & Dave Nege of the fim R?mgggnt
’785’/1\/78 dt, HNaticnal Geographicsal Eibciaty 240,00
Pe5e784 of 1ndia versnasl

1223 Ut, B.1.80 Enander Bharetu rustek Bhandar 179461
SARARBNFUR

(d) Grant Received for reSeacd wolk in humenities including
socizl science sh, RK, Shama, Lecturer in History esmounting
to I, 3,000/ i= :

i sun of Is,3,000/= was received from U.G.C,
as grant Vo Sh, RK, Shama, lecturer in history for
ReSearch work in hAmenities inclvding sociel sciences,

The
irregularities / omissions in the expenditure incurred out
fo this grent are discussed in the following sub paragraphs
and the utilisation of this grant wes subjech To these
pbsexvaiions - ;

(1) Bill 1\?0.2_’-!‘2 dated £|1080 for }3075-3)
SR Bi1l Mo, 2%6 dated 2.1.80 for k. 157.%0
‘. 1. |

Bill No, 2+ datd 30.1.80 fgr'%g 83
" .. RS“‘

ks, 36.80 were paid to M/ Photo copy services, Nahan
on account of Photostat of research papers, The expenditure
called for the following further observations i-

_ p 1 The quotations were not invited hence the benefit. of
i competitive makrket rates was not availed of, The omission
' may be accounted for.

2, From the pemsal of the sbove biil it waS noticed
 thet biil No, 2+ was issued on 0,1.80, wheress bill No,
J 2423 was issued on B,1.80 znd 0idl No,23%6 was issued on

29.1.80, Thege bills appeared to be fictitious, The matter
needed to be looked into.

Contd ,Puge, o 32/=

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



L = -
-3 32 ia | |

B

h, Dine Nath on account
project on simaur state,

3 h sum of B,63/~ was paid to Sh
of compuiation woxk for research
ihe quotations were not invived in the absence of which the

beneiit of marketf competition of rates could not be sveiled
The omission may be accounted for, )

4, A sum of k.600/- was claimed on’account of T,h, & D,4,
for field vork for 22 days with eiffect ' i

fom 8.1|80 to
D,.1.80 and 22,1,80 to 2.2,80 The time of depariure end

arrivel wes nol recowereded in T,A, Bills Moreover, the
acoount was not properiy prepared, The omission may be :
acoounted for, 4

. 4
B The stodt enties of the books purcheswd for reseawrch !
vork were not made, The omission may be accountad 5 .

2d fo T,
6. Books were purchased w
expenditure incurred was sho

o tih s Is, 1953 50, whorees the

s wn as fs, ©73-60, The discrepency
of }?s.. P20 should be accounted for, , !
7 o scopa

-0 arcte Cash beok of the grant wes makkimkromix
Maintained, The cumiscion mey be asccounted for,

A, i n otat L 3= It has already been forwaxd'ed
toc the Principel in of this note, for disposal,
15

Conclusicn :-~ The maintenasnce and upkeep of the

accounts wes Iar from satisfactory ond required considerable
improvenent and closer supervision,

54 /= :
( BoL. THAPAR )
Ascistant .tia{anj.n-:-_-r,
Local Muxd Accounts, :
Himachal Pradesh,Shimlae=2;

Endst,No, Fin(LA) C(15)x1(x){6)83 fated,Shimlupy gEP 1983
‘Cbpy forvared for infomation and necessary action to 3=

1, - The Principal, Govemment Degree College Nahan, District
Simeur (Hinacial Pradesh) wit

th the request that snnotate-d
wpy shoving the action taken on the andit end Inspection:

Note may please be sent to this department, at on early -
dete, ! ' :

: =N
2, The Director of Rucation,Himacaal Prajesh,Shimla-q,

The Secmtary(mhcétion) Lo the Govemment of Himachal
Pradesh, Shimla~=17 1002, ! :

&

ll". Shrd K.Ke Dh&mmi’ Senior Audi‘tol", C/o....lll.d.ﬁi...'..

e ST
8 ( B,L. THAPAR )
%-ce a'f'a Assistant BExeminer,
J= = Local Ind Accounts,

Himachel E:Iradash,Shimln- 171002,

ALEKH R * e sre oy,

y
(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



red to In Para 13 of Audit Note for the Period L/76 to 3/B3 of Govemacnt College Nahan (H,P.)

f (refer
¥ - u‘-lwlolololnl.l-l-l-l-lolnolvlo.l L P Tl el il T Rt el e i et e .l.._ﬂ el .l.-.ljl-..-0lqlolnlalllll.‘alclolo.l.‘.-l.i
E’ TATEIE TS GF GR: N, 1@ Dis
: i _
" w QQO\DE@. ¥ fmounts | Amount { Grunts contribgted by E,..Udﬂu. anount § Balance ( Purpose of gzant.
griioe S znctioning I recaived | received § otuer agencies (viz §spent fif any }
§ letter No,& dite from the § by the § otute Gove, fgileue ¢ ¥ 3
P - ¥ UGC [ collese, § share) in the cuse of § § ”
g § 1 { mevcheine ront. £ - §
"\_!-I.IiJ\I\Il\-‘llullll ||Nt |.w.- _—+. ml Og . ~\4l LI
”d B, 11 8)/74(0- D) % 25,00 % 23,00 255,291 8151.91 - BOOK BANK
_- ﬂﬂo a-ﬂ.ﬂ@-
m.rav\wﬁ%.uu\n. 2) 900400 900.00 Nl - ~900.00
M LR , (reiunded vide &uwUDuif AID FUND
H R No %098 21 .
dt, 2, 3.82 to
| UGG, Now Jelhd)
_.._w F, 25=6(909%+) /77 (SKI) 3202400 300,00 Nil 3500400 = Finenclal essistance to
s dat, 31.1.78. ninor research project-
_ Sh,1K.Manjua, Lecturer in
Geog raphy(Code No.,909%)
y, FaB(4)/78(AE) 200.00  5000.00 nn 1899.65 100-35 National Adult Education.
dt, 10. 12:79. ( fefunded
vide IR No.409822
dt,»,.3.82 to
5, Fp-6/78(HHI) 3000.00 3020.00 i1 000.0) = Reseurch vork in Humani-
dt, 31.7.78 -ties including social

Sciences<Sh.R Shama,
Lecturer in ilistory.

8 in<H(7)M 35/7 3-Dev,
dt,7,3.783 - - 10,000-00 9958.1% 41.8% For purchssc of
Cclence Lquipments,

Sd/-
PLMiCIPAL
| ) . GOVI, COLLENE Nrlall
5d/- ) _ , (HP)
( KK, LLLARIANT ) _
SHIIDR AUDITIO R,

gk

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



